PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6885735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREG PRODZENKO	08/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STREET SMARTS VR	
Street Address:	116 NASSAU STREET, SUITE 524	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10038	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17412836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6465393701

Email: patents@msf-law.com
Correspondent Name: SETH H. OSTROW

Address Line 1: 125 PARK AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR
Address Line 2: MEISTER SEELIG & FEIN LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8922-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KWOK W. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Kwok W. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=8922-6_Magnetic_tracker_mount_assignment#page1.tif source=8922-6 Magnetic tracker mount assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506838914 REEL: 057300 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Greg Prodzenko, having an address at 811 Carpenter St, Philadelphia, PA 19147 ("Assignor"), have invented certain improvements in <u>MOUNT FOR ADAPTING WEAPONS</u> <u>TO A VIRTUAL TRACKER</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent ("Application") has been executed by me of even date herewith;

WHEREAS, Street Smarts VR, a corporation having a principal place of business at 116 Nassau Street, Suite 524, New York, NY 10038 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Application, any invention disclosed therein, and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said Application, any inventions disclosed therein, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said Application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein. The undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever reasonably requested, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything reasonably necessary and not unduly burdensome to assist Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

Street Smarts VR	
Ву:	
Title:	
Date:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Ciana Plant Annual		8/26/2021
Greg Prodzenko		
Greg Prodzenko		Date
STATE OF)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF)
On this	day of	, 2021, before me came Greg Prodzenko, to me
known and known to	me to be the individ	ual described in, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he has	s acknowledged to r	ne that he has executed the same.
		Notary Public